

NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING-WORK SESSION

This meeting will be open to the public and can also be attended via Zoom.com:

Meeting ID 880 1961 4873

Phone number to call to participate via telephone is 1-312-626-6799 US (Chicago)

Governmental Body: City Council

Date of Meeting: November 14, 2023

Time of Meeting: 6:00 p.m.

Place of Meeting: City Hall Council Chambers

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the above mentioned governmental body will meet at the date, time and place above set out. The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. <u>RESOLUTION</u> amending Resolution No. 2023-177 passed and adopted October 16, 2023 for the Disposal of City-Owned Right-Of-Way on Third Street lying West of Fair Avenue.
- 5. Update on Green Waste Disposal Site
- **6.** Work Session on Electric and Water Rate Analysis

and any other matters that may come before the Council.

7. Adjourn

This notice is given at the direction of the City Council pursuant to Chapter 21 Code of Iowa and the local rules of the City of Webster City, Iowa.

Signature: Karyl K. Bonjour

Title: City Clerk

CITY OF WEBSTER CITY

RESOLUTION NO. 2023 – 177A

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2023-177 PASSED AND ADOPTED OCTOBER 16, 2023 FOR THE DISPOSAL OF CITY-OWNED RIGHT-OF WAY ON THIRD STREET LYING WEST OF FAIR AVENUE

WHEREAS, the City of Webster City, Iowa owns Right-of-Way on Third Street, lying West of Fair Avenue; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to dispose of the City owned Right-of-Way on Third Street, lying West of Fair Avenue, retaining a public utility easement over said real estate; and,

WHEREAS, public notice was given as required by law and the public hearing was held on October 16, 2023, and no written or oral objections were presented to the proposed disposal of the aforementioned City owned Right-of-Way; and

WHEREAS, following the public hearing, City Council passed and adopted Resolution No. 2023-177, providing for the disposal of City owned Right-of-Way on Third Street lying West of Fair Avenue; and

WHEREAS, after further discussion, the City Council now wishes to amend Resolution No. 2023-177, removing an unnecessary prior contingency.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Webster City, Iowa, that Resolution No. 2023-177 is herein amended, removing the unnecessary prior contingency and herein readopts the revised Resolution No. 2023-177A.

Passed and adopted this 14th day of November, 2023.

	John Hawkins, Mayor
TTEST:	

Resolution 2023-177A adopted 11-14-2023 amends Resolution 2023-177 adopted 10-16-2023.